Mary L. Matthews
State Tariff Analyst

[ ]
A rm 6450 Sprint Parkway
ﬁ p KSOPHNO0304-3B404
Overland Park, KS 66251
Voice: 913-315-9379

Fax: 913-315-0763

November 9, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Sprint-Florida, Incorporated General

Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of November 24, 2005.
Sprint’s tariffs are available on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

Section A128 Fourth Revised Sheet 5

This filing corrects the per line monthly recurring rate for Switch Link Plus Basic Service. The rate
should have been changed with the Annual Non-Basic Services - Transport filing effective
May 5, 2005. This change is a tariff correction and does not affect customer services or rates.
Customers have been billed the correct rate since May 5, 2005.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have
guestions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at
850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

Attachments
cc: Nancy Schnitzer
FL 04-98



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A128

By:

F.B. Poag
Director

Fourth Revised Sheet 5
Cancelling Third Revised Sheet 5
Effective:
OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERING

DATA TRANSPORT SERVICE

B. SWITCHLINK PLUS (Cont'd)

1.

General (Cont'd)

d. The Remote Access Line feature of the SwitchLink Service is available to subscribers
of SwitchLink Plus at the rates specified in Section A29 of this tariff.

e. SwitchLink Plus access lines are not voice functional.

Regulations

a. SwitchLink Plus requires a data-conditioned local loop from the serving central office
to the subscriber's premises. The local loop is limited to the transport of digital
information only. The service may not be used for analog transmissions.

b. Compatible data units must be utilized at the originating and terminating ends of the
transmission to transmit and receive the data at the 56 Kbps speed. The same data
unit may be used for either SwitchLink or SwitchLink Plus. The subscriber is
responsible for obtaining and maintaining the data unit.

C. If the data is to be transmitted over interexchange facilities, the carrier chosen by the

subscriber must be capable of passing high speed data end-to-end over a digital
network. If the requirements in b. and c. are not met, the information will not be
transmitted correctly.

Rates and Charges

a.

Local usage rates are billed for outward local and EAS calling only. Long distance
rates will apply to calls beyond the local calling area.

SwitchLink Plus Rates

Nonrecurring Monthly
Charges Rates
1) Basic service, per line $150.00 $50.00
2) Local Usage
First minute, or fraction
thereof, per call .06

Each additional minute,
or fraction thereof .02
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GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED SECTION A128

By:

F.B. Poag
Director

Fourth Fhird Revised Sheet 5
Cancelling Third Seeend Revised Sheet 5

Effective: Aprit13,2003

OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERING

DATA TRANSPORT SERVICE

B.  SWITCHLINK®™ PLUS (Contd)

1.

General (Cont'd)

d. The Remote Access Line feature of the SwitchLink® Service is available to
subscribers of SwitchLink®™ Plus at the rates specified in Section A29 of this tariff.

e. SwitchLink®™ Plus access lines are not voice functional.

Regulations

a. SwitchLink®™ Plus requires a data-conditioned local loop from the serving central office
to the subscriber's premises. The local loop is limited to the transport of digital
information only. The service may not be used for analog transmissions.

b. Compatible data units must be utilized at the originating and terminating ends of the
transmission to transmit and receive the data at the 56 Kbps speed. The same data
unit may be used for either SwitchLink® or SwitchLink®™ Plus. The subscriber is
responsible for obtaining and maintaining the data unit.

C. If the data is to be transmitted over interexchange facilities, the carrier chosen by the

subscriber must be capable of passing high speed data end-to-end over a digital
network. If the requirements in b. and c. are not met, the information will not be
transmitted correctly.

Rates and Charges

a.

Local usage rates are billed for outward local and EAS calling only. Long distance
rates will apply to calls beyond the local calling area.

SwitchLink*™ Plus Rates

Nonrecurring Monthly
Charges Rates
1) Basic service, per line $150.00 $406-60 50.00
2) Local Usage
First minute, or fraction
thereof, per call $.06

Each additional minute,
or fraction thereof .02



